1 GSPS Quadrature Digital Upconverter
with 18-Bit I/Q Data Path and 14-Bit DAC
Data Sheet MCD9957
FEATURES
1 GSPS internal clock speed (up to 400 MHz analog output)
Integrated 1 GSPS 14-bit DAC
250 MSPS input data rate
Phase noise ≤ −124 dBc/Hz (400 MHz carrier at 1 kHz offset)

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Model1
Table 25.ORDERING GUIDE
 Temperature Range Package Description  Package Option
MCD9957TFP −40°C to +85°C  TQFP-100
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Tray-900